
C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

OCT500

31.10.2024E.Reispere

WEIGHT: 

rubber, metal, plastic A4
SHEET 1 OF 15SCALE: 1:1

DESCRIPTION:

MATERIAL:

DATESIGNATURENAME

APPV'D

DRAWN

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

REVISION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Climbing frame OCTO kid 1



 2869 

 6
73

6 

 5869 

 R15
00

 

 R1500 

 R1500 

 R1500 

 R1500  R1500 

 R1000  R1000 

 R15
00

 

 R1500 

 R1500 

 1
50

0 
 R1500 

 3
71

6 

 1
50

0 
A C

B D

safety area

safety area: 27,93 m²

C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

OCT500

31.10.2024E.Reispere

WEIGHT: 

rubber, metal, plastic A4
SHEET 2 OF 15SCALE: 1:1

DESCRIPTION:

MATERIAL:

DATESIGNATURENAME

APPV'D

DRAWN

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

REVISION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Climbing frame OCTO kid 1



 2
97

 

 6
71

6 

 5869 

 6
52

 

 630 

 9
67

 

 1454 
 1504 

 5
36

 
 5

36
 

 4
84

 

 1
71

4  
30

0 

 2
47

1 

foundation

C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

OCT500

31.10.2024E.Reispere

WEIGHT: 

rubber, metal, plastic A4
SHEET 3 OF 15SCALE: 1:1

DESCRIPTION:

MATERIAL:

DATESIGNATURENAME

APPV'D

DRAWN

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

REVISION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Climbing frame OCTO kid 1



 4
95

 

 495 

 3
00

 

 3736 

E
 2869 

 9
50

  1
96

8 
ground

AC

BD

 255 

 5
0 

DETAIL E

ground

dimensions

C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

OCT500

31.10.2024E.Reispere

WEIGHT: 

rubber, metal, plastic A4
SHEET 4 OF 15SCALE: 1:1

DESCRIPTION:

MATERIAL:

DATESIGNATURENAME

APPV'D

DRAWN

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

REVISION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Climbing frame OCTO kid 1



1

3

2

4

6

5

3

 300 

 5
0 

 3
00

 

 6
00

 

ground

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER
1 metal ground fixing L_600
2 lower plastic cap
3 wood screw 6x40
4 bolt M10x85 DIN7380 
5 upper plastic cap
6 pin torx nut M10x20

C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

OCT500

31.10.2024E.Reispere

WEIGHT: 

metal, plastic, rubber A4
SHEET 5 OF 15SCALE: 1:10

DESCRIPTION:

MATERIAL:

DATESIGNATURENAME

APPV'D

DRAWN

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

REVISION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Climbing complex



 300  300 

 5
0 

 6
00

  3
00

 

 3
00

 

 6
00

 

 XXXX 

ground

C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

OCT500

31.10.2024E.Reispere

WEIGHT: 

rubber, metal, plastic A4
SHEET 6 OF 15SCALE: 1:50

DESCRIPTION:

MATERIAL:

DATESIGNATURENAME

APPV'D

DRAWN

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

REVISION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Climbing frame OCTO kid 1



F

DETAIL F
SCALE 1 : 1

G

DETAIL G
SCALE 1 : 1

shakle

rope

pin

chain
3

2

1

4

chain tensioning option

C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

OCT500

31.10.2024E.Reispere

WEIGHT: 

rubber, metal, plastic A4
SHEET 7 OF 15SCALE: 1:20

DESCRIPTION:

MATERIAL:

DATESIGNATURENAME

APPV'D

DRAWN

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

REVISION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Climbing frame OCTO kid 1



rope

shakle

shakle pin

chain

rope

EPDM
safety surface chain

plastic tube

concrete

rope
ground

chain

concrete

1.Hang and fix the chain in the right place and pour concrete.
2.In the case of EPDM, first put the chain through the plastic tube.
3.Tighten the rope and fasten it to the chain with a shackle
(you may have to cut the chain shorter).
3.Fill the area with sand or other suitable material
(in the case of EPDM, cut the plastic tube to the same level with the surface)

C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

OCT500

E.Reispere

WEIGHT: 

rubber, metal, plastic A4
SHEET 8 OF 15SCALE: 1:20

DESCRIPTION:

MATERIAL:

DATESIGNATURENAME

APPV'D

DRAWN

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

REVISION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Climbing frame OCTO kid 1



3

4

2

6

6

 5

5

 

1A

1C

1D

1B

8

7

9

9

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER
1 OCT post
2 OCT platform square
3 slide h_950
4 OCT slide quard block
5 OCT curved beam 001
6 OCT curved glass 001
7 OCT500 stair
8 OCT500 handrail
9 OCT500 climbing net 003

C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

OCT500

31.10.2024E.Reispere

WEIGHT: 

rubber, metal, plastic A4
SHEET 9 OF 15SCALE: 1:10

DESCRIPTION:

MATERIAL:

DATESIGNATURENAME

APPV'D

DRAWN

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

REVISION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Climbing frame OCTO kid 1



B

DETAIL B
SCALE 1 : 5

4

4

4

2

1

3

3

3

ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER

1 OCT500 platform

2 rope stair

3 washer M10 DIN125

4 domed cap nut M10 DIN986

C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

OCT500

31.10.2024E.Reispere

WEIGHT: 

rubber, metal, plastic A4
SHEET 10 OF 15SCALE: 1:50

DESCRIPTION:

MATERIAL:

DATESIGNATURENAME

APPV'D

DRAWN

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

REVISION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Climbing frame OCTO kid 1



A

DETAIL A
4

3

7  

 

1

2
rubber cover
frame

6  

   

5 

slide side

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER

1 OCT post

2 OCT500 platform

3 bolt M10x95 TX-pin Art.9121

4 pin torx nut M10x20

5 bolt M8x55 DIN603

6 metal screw M8x55 DIN7991

7 pin torx nut M18x16 Art. 9121

C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

OCT500

31.10.2024E.Reispere

WEIGHT: 

rubber, metal, plastic A4
SHEET 11 OF 15SCALE: 1:50

DESCRIPTION:

MATERIAL:

DATESIGNATURENAME

APPV'D

DRAWN

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

REVISION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Climbing frame OCTO kid 1



B

DETAIL B

2

 1

4
3

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER

1 OCT post

2 OCT500 curved beam

3 bolt M10x95 TX-pin Art.9121

4 pin torx nut M10x20

C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

OCT500

31.10.2024E.Reispere

WEIGHT: 

rubber, metal, plastic A4
SHEET 12 OF 15SCALE: 1:50

DESCRIPTION:

MATERIAL:

DATESIGNATURENAME

APPV'D

DRAWN

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

REVISION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Climbing frame OCTO kid 1



D

DETAIL D

3

4

6  

1

5

2

4 

5 

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER
1 OCT500 curved beam
2 OCT tape
3 OCT curved glass 001
4 pin torx bolt M8x25 DIN7380
5 OCT  plastic bushing M8
6 pin torx nut M18x16 Art. 9121

C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

OCT500

31.10.2024E.Reispere

WEIGHT: 

rubber, metal, plastic A4
SHEET 13 OF 15SCALE: 1:50

DESCRIPTION:

MATERIAL:

DATESIGNATURENAME

APPV'D

DRAWN

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

REVISION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Climbing frame OCTO kid 1



6

5  

6  

7 

8 

13 

3

12

2

4

1

8 

9
10

11

9
10

11

ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER

1 OCT post

2 OCT500 platform

3 slide h_950

4 OCT slide quard block

5 bolt M10x105 DIN603

6 pin torx nut M10x20

7 bolt M10x65 DIN603

8 bolt M8x45 DIN603

9 nut cover M8

10 nut M8 DIN985

11 nut cover cap M8

12 slide groun fixing

13 bolt M8x50 DIN933

C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

OCT500

31.10.2024E.Reispere

WEIGHT: 

rubber, metal, plastic A4
SHEET 14 OF 15SCALE: 1:50

DESCRIPTION:

MATERIAL:

DATESIGNATURENAME

APPV'D

DRAWN

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

REVISION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Climbing frame OCTO kid 1



2

1

 7

7  7 6

 6

6

6

3

38

 

8
10

4
4

 14

13

13

5

12
11

9

ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER

1 OCT500  A post
2 OCT500  C post

3 rivet nut M10x22  Art.1025
4 OCT500 handrail
5 OCT500 stair
6 bolt M10x95 DIN603
7 pin torx nut M10x20
8 bolt pin torx M10x25  Art.9121
9 OCT500 stair step

10 bolt M8x50 DIN603
11 washer M8 DIN125
12 domed cap nut M8 DIN986
13 OCT500 stair groundfixing

14 bolt M8x70 DIN933

C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

OCT500

31.10.2024E.Reispere

WEIGHT: 

rubber, metal, plastic A4
SHEET 15 OF 15SCALE: 1:50

DESCRIPTION:

MATERIAL:

DATESIGNATURENAME

APPV'D

DRAWN

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

REVISION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Climbing frame OCTO kid 1


	Sheet1
	Drawing View3

	Sheet2
	Drawing View4

	Sheet3
	Drawing View5

	Sheet4
	Drawing View6
	Drawing View7
	Drawing View8
	Detail View E (1 : 20)

	Sheet6(2)(2)
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2

	Sheet1(6)
	Drawing View22

	Sheet1(7)
	Drawing View25
	Detail View F (1 : 1)
	Drawing View27
	Detail View G (1 : 1)

	Sheet1(8)
	Drawing View29
	Drawing View30
	Drawing View31

	Sheet5
	Drawing View9

	Sheet1(3)
	Drawing View16
	Detail View B (1 : 5)

	Sheet1(2)
	Drawing View23
	Detail View A (1 : 6)

	Sheet2(2)
	Drawing View12
	Detail View B (1 : 4)

	Sheet3(2)
	Drawing View14
	Detail View D (1 : 5)

	Sheet1(4)
	Drawing View18

	Sheet1(5)
	Drawing View19


